

OFFICER DECISION RECORD

Decision Title: Investment Fund delegated decisions

Decision reference number: 03.12.21

Decision date: 16 December 2021

Background / reason for decision:

In line with delegated authority granted to the Combined Authority's Chief Executive to take decisions on these matters in consultation with the Chief Executives of the West of England Combined Authority constituent councils, the following Investment Fund delegated decisions were brought forward for approval:

1. Feasibility and Development Funding Applications for the development of walking and cycling 'Phase 2' schemes to the value of £1.006m.

2. A Change Request for the Old City/King Street 'Phase 1' scheme to the value of £244k, bringing the total Investment Fund to £344k.

3. The Feasibility and Development Funding Application for the Temple Quarter Regeneration Programme and award of £2,226,112

Full details are set out in Appendix A.

Options considered:

Not applicable in relation to this specific decision, i.e. this was the option considered.

Decision:

1. Approval given to the Feasibility and Development Funding Applications for the development of walking and cycling 'Phase 2' schemes to the value of £1.006m.

2. Approval given to the Change Request for the Old City/King Street 'Phase 1' scheme to the value of £244k, bringing the total Investment Fund to £344k.

3. Approval given to the Feasibility and Development Funding Application for the Temple Quarter Regeneration Programme and award of £2,226,112.

Consultation:

The Chief Executives of the West of England Combined Authority constituent councils were consulted on these proposals.

Officer making decision: Patricia Greer

Position: Chief Executive, West of England Combined Authority

Report / appendices / background documents: None